AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID G005 PAGE OF PAGES

__ _ 1| 4

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISINON/PURCHASE REQ, NO, 5. PROJECT NO. [ appicadin)
0150 02/02/2016
6, ISSUED BY CO0E | 000901 7. ADMINISTERED BY {/ ethar than Item 6) CODE I
Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A
Alken SC 29802
B, RAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, stroet, cousry. Stace and 24P Coco) mlea AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.,
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK |98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001 10A, MOCIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

X |BE-ACO9-025R22310 '

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE (06908511 IFACILITVCODE 09/17/2002
11, THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SGUICITATIONS
Tho above rumbored solcitation is amcaded as sat forth In Itam 14, Tho hour and date specified for receipt of Offars Is oxtondod.  “is not oxtendad.

Offars must scknowladgo recoip of this amandmant prior 10 tha hour and dato specified in tho selicitation of 33 amendod , by ono of the fallowing mathods: (a) By complating
Itema 8 and 19, and reluming coplen of lhe amendmanl; (b) By sckrowfedging racelpt of rls amondmani on each copy of tha offes submitled : of (c) By
eapasata fattar or lelegram which includos 8 reforonce to the sciicilaticn ond amendmeant numbero, FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE OESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Hby
virtuo of this emendmant you dasire to chang an offer atroady submilled , such change may bo mede by tolegrom or loter, provided aach talegrom o lotter makes
1gtgranca o the sclicilston and this amendmaoni, and is roceived priof te the cpening how and dato specifind,
12, AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)
See Schedule

13. THI8 ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OROERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE 1 A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specy auth THE CHAN FORTHINITEM 14 INTHE
~CHECKGNE] A THIS CHANGE ORDER S {Spocily authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE CONTRACT

6. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MOBIFIED YO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changas in 3
appmpraton dale, olc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). (o ngasin paying ofice

C. THIS SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OVHER (376G typa of moGiicavon and euthonty]
X Mutual Agreement of the Parties
E. IMPORYANT: Contsclor . Janol. . '%is roqulrad to sign this dﬂlﬂ‘letll and sslgm 1 coples to the Issuing office,

14, CESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizad by UCF section hasdings, Inchuding sofcltalion/coniract subjoct matisr whare feasibis.)
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate ASME NQA-1 2008 and ASME NQA-1a-2009

Addenda into the contract at a cost of $573,917.61.

Implementation will be a on a forward fit application of the requirements to the Salt Waste
Processing Facility (SWPF) Operations activities and to Commissioning activities that will
trangsition to Operations upon the scheduled Milestone MSA-3.

ASME NQA-1-2004 Quality Assurance Requirements for Nuclear Facility Applications shall
remain the Code of Record for design and construction of SWPF including all items procured
and in Project storage, items and services for which the procurement process has been
initiated as of the date of the modification, and procurements for exact replacements from

Continued ...
Excepl as provided hereln, all tenms and conditons of the document referenced in em 9 A of 10A. a3 heretoforg changed, remeins unchanged andin Ad) force and effect.

TSA_ NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (3ype o7 prind] 16A. RAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinl)
Frank Sheppard, Jr., Vice Prcsi%t/SWPF Project Manager Jordan C. Rhoades

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Preseribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83.243

NSN 7540-01.152-8070
Previous editicn unusatio

- |2l [ CIA L |5]os)
R NAA



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 4
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicadle)
0150 02/02/2016
8. ISSUED BY COCE | 00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE L
Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stroot, county, Steto and 2(P Codo) ﬂ OA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK 0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001
x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC09-02SR22210
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 006908511 |F*\<>'L'T‘f<=00E 09/17/2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as sot forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Ofters isextended, i3 not extended.
Offers must acknowtedge receipt of this amendment prios to the hour and date specified in the solicilation or as amendad , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
flems B and 15, and roturming pies of the d (b} By ach ledging ipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitled ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire (o change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by lelegram or letter, provided each telegram of letter makes

reference lo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the cpening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY GF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _asnot,  1x;is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasidle.)
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate ASME NQA-1 2008 and ASME NQA-1a-2009

Addenda into the contract at a cost of $573,917.61,

Implementation will be a on a forward fit application of the requirements to the Salt Waste
Processing Facility (SWPF) Operations activities and to Commissioning activities that will
transition to Operations upon the scheduled Milestone MSA-3.

ASME NQA-1-2004 Quality Assurance Requirements for Nuclear Facility Applications shall
remain the Code of Record for design and construction of SWPF including all items procured
and in Project storage, items and services for which the procurement process has been
initiated as of the date of the modification, and procurements for exact replacements from

Continued ...
Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, a3 herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinl)

Jordan C. Rhoades

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorizad o trgn). (Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Pravious edition unusable



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF COCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-AC09-025R22210/0150

PAGE ' OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

()

QUANTITY JuNIT

(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

original suppliers spares and replacements of
items if required.

Revision to the SWPF Quality Assurance Plan
(V-QP~J-00001) to incorporate the ASME NQA-1 2008
and ASME NQA-1a-2009 Addenda shall be submitted
to DOE within 2 months of the date of the
modification for approval.

SWPF Implementation Plan for NQA-1-2008 (with the
NQA-1a-2009 Addenda) 00-700-23883, Rev 00 shall
serve as the guiding document for implementation
and will require mutual agreement between DOE and
Contractor for any future changes therein.

CLIN 0006 Commissioning Target Cost has been
modified to reflect this change with a new total
of $100,319,697.88. The new total estimated cost
is now $1,738,513,250.88. Section B.2 as of
Modification 0143 has- been replaced with the
attached Section B.2.

Delivery Location Code: 00302
Savannah River (Loading Dock)
Attn: Charlene Stokes-Geter
DOE Loading Dock, Bldg. 730B
Aiken SC 29802

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 12/31/2016

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

GCPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spenscred by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 52.110



B.2 ESTIMATED COST OF THE CONTRACT AND FUND OBLIGATIONS

(a) The estimated cost of the contract is set forth below:

Contract Line

Item Number
(CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity Dollar Value
Cost Plus Fixed Fee CLINS - Phase 1 (Complete)
0001 Startup
0002 Reserved - Demobilization
0003 Design Work
Total CLINs (0001, 0002, and 0003) Estimated Cost $196,695,850
Total CLINs (0001, 0002, and 0003) Non Fee Bearing Cost $39,230,860
Total CLINs (0001, 0002, and 0003) Fixed Fee $13,032,922
Total CLINs (0001, 0002, and 0003) Estimated Cost, Non Fee Bearing
Cost, and Fixed Fee $248,959,632
I
Cost Plus Incentive Fee CLINs - Phase 2
0004 Reliability and Maintainability
Evaluation (R&ME) Testing Target 1 Lot $6,362,013
Cost
0005 Construction
0005AA Construction Actual Cost as of 1 Lot $762,302,054
December 29, 2012 (includes 0005AA
and 0005AB as of
modification 115, a
$39.5M cost overrun
incurred on CLIN
0008, and cost
incurred ($414,691)
under CLIN 0009 as
of modification 115)
0005AB* Construction Complete Target Cost(TEC 1 Lot $526,000,000
Funds)
0005AC** Commissioning Planning Target 1 Lot $4,000,000
Cost(OPC Funds)
0005AD*** Construction Closeout 1 Lot TBD
0006 Commissioning Target Cost 1 Lot $100,319,697.88
0007 One Year of Operations — Target Cost 1 Lot $37,737,664
0008 Six Months Support - Target Cost 1 Lot $3,826,250
Total CLINS (0004, 0005, 0006, 0007, and 0008) Phase 2
Target Cost (Fee Bearing) $1,440,547,678.88
0009 | Reserved
0010 DOE Directed Changes NGS
Estimated Cost for Next Generation
Solvent incurred cost to date through
0010AA September 2011 1 Lot $49,732.20
0010AB Incentive Fee for incurred cost to date $2,237.02




Contract Line

item Number

(CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity Dollar Value
through September 2011 at 0010AA
at 4.5%
Subtotal Estimated Cost and
Target/Max Fee $51,969.22
Estimated Cost for next Generation

0010AC Solvent Testing Proposal 1 Lot $1,733,704.37
Target Cost Incentive Fee/Max

0010AD Incentive Fee for Item 0010AC at 7% $121,355.83
Subtotal Estimated Cost and
target/Max Fee 0010AC and 0010AD $1,855,060.20
Next Generation Additional Testing

0010AE “MOD 118" $184,178.00

Total CLIN 0010 Estimated Cost

$1,967,614.57

Total CLIN 0010 Target/Max Incentive Fee

$123,592.85

Total CLIN 0010 Estimated Cost and Target/Max Incentive Fee

$2,091,207.42

Total Estimated Cost for Phase 1 and Phase 2

$1,691,598,517.88

Interim Milestone Schedule Incentive - Full Electrical Power to Switch

Gear $10,000,000
Schedule Incentive to accelerate Construction Complete ($2,000,000 .

per month up to $10,000,000) NTE $10,000,000
Key Performance Incentive Fee K-2B and K-3 Performance Fee $26.914.733

Total Estimated Cost (Total Target Cost, Target Fee, Fixed Fee and
Non Fee Bearing Cost for Phases 1 and 2

$1,738,513,250.88




